

## Indian Institute of Insolvency Professionals of ICAI

(A Section 8 Company & Wholly Owned Subsidiary of ICAI and Registered as an IPA with IBBI)

## Webinar on

## "Insolvency Resolution: Public Interest & Ethics"

Join us on Wednesday, 27th Jan, 2020 from 3:00 PM to 05:00 PM

CPE HRS: 1 HR
FEE:
Rs 500/- + GST

Webinar Link:

https://app.iiipicai.in/regpayments/

## **SPEAKERS**

**Mr. K. R. Saji Kumar**, Jt. Secy & Legislative Council, Ministry of Law

Ms. Rashmi Verma, Independent Director-IIIPI

**CA Hans Raj Chugh**, Director- IIIPI **CA Durgesh Kabra**, Director- IIIPI

Mr. Sharath P Kumar, Insolvency Professional

**CA Rahul Madan**, Managing Director-IIIPI (Moderator)

Indian Institute of Insolvency Professionals of ICAI (IIIPI) invites all Insolvency Professionals and other stakeholders to attend the Webinar via given link to join the live session.

The link with a chat box will be active for raising any query (if any), to be addressed during the session.